(c ) An increase in grant income receivable of £313,115 and £497,687 at the transition date and 31 December 2014 respectively, relate

to adjustments arising from the change in the income recognition policy (as previously outlined) and represent an acceleration of

income recorded in both periods.

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements (continued)

Table A: Impact of the transition to FRS102 on the 2014 Statement of Financial Activities:

   31 December 2014

   Old UK GAAP /   Effects of   As restated

   SORP 2005   transition

   to FRS102

   Stg£   Stg£   Stg£

Income

Donations and legacies (a)   9,720,111   (343,136)   9,376,975

Charitable activities

– grants from governments and other co-funders (a)   13,789,745   527,708   14,317,453

Other income   1,696   –   1,696

Total income   23,511,552   184,572   23,696,124

Expenditure

Charitable activities (b)   20,059,332   76,680   20,136,012

Raising funds   3,277,109   3,277,109

Governance costs (b)   76,680   (76,680)   –

Total expenditure   23,413,121   –   23,413,121

Net income for the year   98,431   184,572   283,003

Net movement in funds for the year   98,431   184,572   283,003

52 Concern Worldwide (UK) Annual Report and Accounts 2015 53

In order to achieve its mission, Concern (UK) supports the overseas programmes of Concern Worldwide.

During 2015 Concern (UK) funded Concern Worldwide operations in the following countries:

   2015   2014

   Stg £   Stg £

Afghanistan   404,053   274,670